AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO {1

TO
AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
AND
VT GRIFFIN SERVICES, INC.
FOR
MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE/CARETAKER SUPPORT
AT
CECIL COMMERCE CENTER
(City Contract 7846-02)

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO TO AGREEMENT, is made and entered into
in duplicate as of this _“/ day of .\ _jealnd , 2014 by and between the CITY
OF JACKSONVILLE, a municipal corporation in Duval County, Florida (hereinafter the” City™)
and VT GRIFFIN SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation authorized to do business in the
State of Florida with offices at 5755 Dupree Drive NW. Suite 220, Atlanta, GA 30327
(hereinafter the “Caretaker™) for Management and Maintenance/Caretaker Support at Cecil
Commerce Center, hereinafter the “Project.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2013, the City and Caretaker made and entered into an
agreement for Management and Maintenance/Caretaker Support at Cecil Commerce Center, City
Contract # 7846-02; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement has been amended one time previously: and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend said Agreement to increase the maximum
indebtedness in Section 3.5 of the Agreement by $973.467.71 to a new maximum indebtedness
amount of $2,383,395.69, and incorporate the additional “Over and Above” Services and a
contract fee for such services as set forth in Exhibit “D” attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, with all other provisions, terms and conditions remaining unchanged; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement should be amended as provided herein, now therefore

IN CONSIDERATION of said Agreement and for the mutual covenants herein
contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree that:

1. The above-stated recitals are true and correct and, by this reference, are
incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

2. Section 3, Subsection 3.1.2 of said Agreement is amended, in part, to read as
follows:



3.1.2 For “Over and Above Services” as described in Section 1.7 hereof, an
amount not-to-exceed TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGHTEEN AND
98/100 DOLLARS ($1,243,486.69).

4. Section 3.5 of said Agreement is amended to increase the total maximum
indebtedness, and as amended, shall read as follows:

“3.5 Based on the initial proposal and work plan negotiated and the “Over and
Above Services” described on Exhibits “C” and “D” attached hereto, the maximum
indebtedness of the CITY for all services and reimbursables pursuant to this Agreement
shall not exceed the sum of TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE and 69/100 Dollars ($2,383,395.69).
This amount may be increased based on increased maintenance requirements at Cecil
Commerce Center by Bi-lateral agreement of the parties upon execution of an
amendment to this Agreement specifically increasing the City’s maximum indebtedness.”

5. Said Agreement is amended, in part, by adding and incorporating therein a Scope
of Service and Contract Fee form as Exhibit “D.”

6. Attach Exhibit “D” to said Agreement.
SAVE AND EXCEPT as expressly amended herein and in prior amendments to the

Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Agreement of August 1, 2013, remain in full force
and effect.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally. Signature page follows immediately.]

g



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this instrument the
day and year first above written.

ATTES CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

e /2P Lo i

}an;xﬁs R McCain, Jr. i%i\ in Brown, Mayor
chg;éraneﬁ Secretary

WITNESS:

2 «m’({'/i%j: By: £ . L h
5 .Y bfs?%:’;(/‘ Print { me gb}égfg@ﬁv i%
5 Title:_* (W S LA TPY 4

Print Na

Form Approved:

D

Office o Generaiwsei

GGov't OperationsidSawyernOED\Contracts\VT GriffimV'T Griffin 7846-02 Am #2 6-27-14.doex

Lo



In accordance with Section 24.103(e), of the Ordinance Code of the City of
Jacksonville, 1 do hereby certify that there is an unexpended, unencumbered and
unimpounded balance in the appropriation sufficient to cover the foregoing agreement,
and provision has been made for the payment of the monies provided therein to be paid.

,!’!X;: ;} ) é 7
(o [ St
Director of Finance &
City Contract  79¢% 02  fard ¥ &

P T

py

v,



Exhibit D



P

e i o 6 W, R e, T
Srimikipe Y

s
RS Y s, 25 G o, o
P A et

: Byt o 0 s 2 » Gy ot
i o L P o o

. o e sz e % g —

et Rty Dot nppbaatons o proRIS of

et Gasvions Sston Busdie S
[

10, g §

s, B S

[

g i

R Bt o s gl g s & o e e Bt
omponsnt o oo B0, ¥ ok Sapes el el e
or oSt s e e tonars, o
SYY copianst s £ foh SN K. .m; V&\lz« % mw-«wa 25 Hi dprones] gl
ki 5 e S gt tegskns,

o S R

AR RCAD: Bl s sy sl s o ik 0 e i ok
Ayt & 02 SIS ruspaaRy 10 Obeh: prrsidar fose, i 1okt
vy o ot st S s i g

el PR S S e IR O Pt s 7oA e O
itgncn iy of S ACIOION DDA SRS, S (g of 1 RS 50

B e em—
s Bof S, $00% K
S e

s, B

T ot ol DO R o L3RR G B T QU o i o OIS OF Bt NG
st o4 Stk 9 forsh [0 s WIS el ek 8 frars ¢ Rty
o, S HOE wu B ot

o —
e et o S b 2800

wwx pam—

A P————

s ot ol tat G ooty

ek Sy Rl
P P v, W P
i, B W

s ST

TARERALL

: ol gk
Saake Ky G,

gyt b DI SIS SR Ll LR, SO, G55 B G RN 1
s o

o e ol e o Bt v st e
e s ey, el i A PRIGE t raaton
g, oo Rl Bt s Sty s w0 pige. 1 aong W
Tvnaer s o bonee o

0 S PR B e 995 6 e,

o, P e s Qe et 5§, i,

et 25 fupss wen s g

YREFEIC 9168

sy S
St
Seoperinia

St Rt

R g s AR o v e, 450 s o RS G
Rt o s 0 s, B Sy o g s - s
y B 8 v s i B o e 2 000 o
e et e o s et g, S a5t Exeaion

et ooy st e,

oo sfionrn sbowed B ¥ s, B b0, 0 Dt s, B e

ADVANCED CLEARING, GRUBBING
AND GRADING PLANS |

1/N2 ENTRANCE ROAD
AT

CECIL COMMERCE CENTER
PREPARED FOR

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
MAYOR: ALVIN BROWN

COJ ENGINEERING: WILLIAM J. JOYCE, P.E.

214 NORTH HOGAN STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202

=311

VISION » EXPERIENCE » RESULYS
England-Thimy & Miller,inc.

4TS Ol St Augustine Road
Jdacksonville, FL 32258

CA - (BORIERS Lil HRONITE

it

s

;.m e s

LOCATION MAP

Dirsodng List
Snaet N )
@
®
T
» i

F, PRGTECT T GRMRTIGH

et

server:

i §§
it
N

ETM

Pl et 1 s e iy

UG TR0 S s s

g s o gt

s . Bt inie ,mm s

ey s e

COVER SHEET

CECH. COMMERCE CENTER




HEINIO FOMIWNOD HOAD
iy
LITHE STLON TVHINID

w13

|

s St i
e |

g

e et
s ey
e

0265 35 ity

e

B

St R




§ L LB0eps WaE
Y FINYEINT SR
1 RIS WAL

g 3
1)
e
g | £
wm
%ﬂw A
mm g s wrcstns e ;
o z |
i® n
i

REEFHEHE WAY Q4 Gropeps ViF
W BINYRING SN SR
ADWRANGD N LON - & ROLLIEE WAL

3 s,
o

)

R £




AR A NAA

SIS 100 T St Mot s S LD (8

0L 25T iR

dsid ag

[ T
v QoG9 00+6% 0u+8S 00+LS 00+9$ VO+5S 00+rS O0+ES 00FES 00+IS 00108

SR N tox s

YIANIOD FOUINKOD HIFD
1Y
IN/LN
LIIHS IN40UJd ¥ NVId

IJE;

P 3 et v
oo tus Fvs
2 reatipentn
oy Ay X s 09
ot g1 D | remsgheny

AN
e W11 N Rl
£ e
% il
N ER I

ﬁ.nu»:?uu.a
FERCTREERERYY

i

L SRS T W

A

RIS

e Y L1

x
¢




Gl Y04
m Qo+l L GO+GL 00469 00+89 00+49 00+99 00+59 00++9 00+€9 0p+Z9 0U+1Y 8

b s

3
£
3 {
ilo 08 Yoy
W " o s asicd— i
&7 - - e : o - - 2 maenn S Ny «
slo 3 .
819 » ! s R — . U NN . J, . SO S —— . e '
T
% = 3 7 v ,
X 2 —
ulw ] 3 3 :
o 3
m 1~ ¢
9 o - B . o . 4
s 15 |
»
. J— . R S A - g - pag i
;

w3

st entayy l

Ehieny 3 s ¥
s i x5

2o 6oomoms

423 sAL 2K 844 3
BCaFataszine
1

FIGE C1/5 33110Td

S gt o

He ¥S Y

it ow e
<

R

03
e




L R T R LN A

HALINID !3&3"4”03 HIId
INEN

o s smnt

133HS FHI0UL T NV 1

w13

[
i avs
———
o
—--—-h-‘ o
TS Y g

PRLsE e
ua smon ]

PIGL 21§ 231407

AL LIS ERAZERE L
STIIRLAINIAS L

e 0002

=

5540 4

e

ERS

B

[N

08

00+ 8

Q0+08 00+6< 00+4d 00+54 00+eL QOHTL

axtid vsh
0 awi
SE UL 40 0T 7L

T g
30vw0 we

¥
B

104

P R AT
e
o

/
b\v\-\v\h J\\ e
e Favds ans \ Niewiois Y
T Wi vm




WA THA GG

B P A SRBORO NI iy e sy L

mmm%mm
CW/AN
LIIHE TUIOUL T NV

[ITE

e ot v
—rso oot e

WetT v ——

Ehema 7Yt 7
e g 6

oL
00+26 00+i6 00+06 00t58 00+88 00+48 00+98 00+58 Q018 D0+£8
,c:}ﬁ Y15
L AK;
e - 5 i S et A A R CO R S A S | 4 o S SN
08
JOvay I3ix3 S TS ) e T P T L T 1
S T S S T e . ] i y ) / ; P, .”....../,.I‘x.\.:\ il B i i Fdie R 4D Su1 ,_zux: { i
S T O A R G i j— torecasavracmenatiananan® AUYNDG XFCMSINTE 0D
A
L *
1Nl§35.; Fovey ‘aowd
k) 06
FAVHD AYOMMINYT dObd ¥ L

PLOZALII5GILHS

$3533T33355%

12

[EERE i
g
Strlei?ls
wm,,cm

3
IRARXIRRALREA X

i

nA iU

wosd 48

£ L

fo hvER R
b YIOND SRb SRR S

Ko aXE

RLUIARCL L FEL B

MY T

il
Y1409 R B

[ ETE AN

Wi 42 WG

13W 04
¥ALI0 W WY
ERRE

AWRIOIS 9

39u34 :Z;‘
i) wy

x \\\ﬂallut!’nx;//




HIANAO B0HIWWOD HOED
1Y
INAN
LIINRE THI0UL ¥ Y

Gotpi]

QU0

oeHlol

DUHONL DOHEE

JUtEE

OU+26

GO45E

GO¥PE

wii3

¥

P

W T




HIINGD FOUIWNOD UO3D
iy
INGN

LIFHS FUS0H ¥ NV

GO I

DO OORLT 0o+

POl

EeleRs e QUrBoi QU+L01 {O+QBL

06

SLUHIY + FIRFUIELE « ROBA

wi=

o speszazien

sorenias

gy g g

g g

g g e g

gt g R R

T s s

. T SR I

JUNT U SO SR o S S S

PO T T

ont 2N 14




[ 241 DOHET] Do+ oo+l SO+ DBl DOHRLL oL

HIINET FOUIWWOO HOED
LAFHE TUH0H4 ¥ NV

wi3

3

seveer s vs

EECTTIN
a5

e ENDD D 2B R WL/
A5A7 Coged

LIIOHE EMIIN




HIINED 33313&?!93 HORS
¥
TN

SNOILDIS 880480

ovivan

R




YILINID IOUINNOD WO
ELEIE « IONTHDAXE » RO iy
u-] l 3 -
SNOLLDAS $50UD
i / :




momessi ot e evs § BEHWEN » SONEMEANE » NOIA

= IIE]

e s

HALNID 333& WHWOO W30

THAN

SHROLLOES 808D

e

s

kS s
i - 5




YAINZD 33!12;?&?603 I3
ZHLN
SNOILOEE §50U0




Ty

HILNTD 3385?6%03 WIRAD
IN/N

SNOLLO3S §50u0




i

T v vewsts s 1 REWREE « SONEIEEOGE « NOWSA

wis

SNOLLIES 55040




en o i

it 25

e =
seve o ws

e
ey b 2 33285
e

Rt

SLHRTH ~ FOMEREENT « OISR

W13

HIINIO BOHIWWOD HO3S
LY
NN

SHOLLDIS $S0HD

i

5 S
et




HILNID IOWAWWOD WIED
e T BUWISIY « FONIEIOG 5 ROISA i¥
ettt RN
: SNOILO3S $504H3
: : JiL :
: - ¥




st

e B SeR S

v ety

oz ,
g By SR

BORIY « FORHEIDGK » IR

wi=

SHOLLOES SS0HD

o ¥ & &




WEINZO IDHIAWOD 1OED -
PP T AR > WS BIWEIN » BOMHRIIXT » NOIRIK lv
| I l l 3 ZN/EH
SNOILDIS SSOHD
o
’; &




.

e S wes
ey

BIUBEE » BONHHIGKD « N0

wis

HILINED 30313;5%03 U3
ZHON

BNOILDTE SS0HO

1910564




HAINGS F5UINNOS 11035

HY 14 HOLLNIAIHL ONY NOLLDZ108d
HOLLOTI04 HELYMWNHEOLS

wis

|

srvss s

s by <6 55508

e

L v gy L PO




N
5
&
§
z
%
h
¥
i

£C

WA T

WILINID FOUINWOI IO
iV
IN/LN

VLI TOULNOD NOISONT GNY LNINIQ3S

uiL3

i ot TR
rootednediyy

[
ot ey 0 691
I L Y S g

BYOL LS Wl LY GF15

eyl a8

%

4

@

WYTANTE
it

EHRESEEE
£l

3

s

Ay e B

Dy

s e arnns s by as
LRSI LT




5

AR IDMISGERT RS A e W g1 Oy 1Lt

HILNID FIUINKOI I3

R

ve

SIS

IN/EN

$UVI3C TOULNOD NOISOHI ANV LNINIGIS

w13

v
o o Ty
prrdapaniaig

oy et 0 G4
Rt TR TS o

FiUL C1eS D31itts ¢ tueidg

H0s8 o3

a6 v

N

PpE——

oy

Spa s

o itict

Wave O

t:.ifé:f
Lar cniome Sve e

LN

v

A

G ea




TO: Greg Pease, Chairman, Professional Services Evaluation Commitiee

FROM f{ /g’ / Ed Randoiph, Cedil Commerce Center Manager

8” f’

P
SUBJECT: VT Griffin Services, Inc. Contract {No. 7846-02) Amendiment Number Two {2)
DATE June 23, 2014

OED requests authorization to increase the maximum indebtedness of the subject contract by
$973.467.71, to a new maximum indebtedness to the City of $2,403.3 ‘E f%’f}, The proposed
increase wiii allow the OED to perform some brush Qi@arm y agid future road improvements, on
City-owned property at Cecil Commerce Center. Eé; ’ié also allow for the OED to m

improvements to a city-owned building, for future use by a tenant.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract No. 7846-02 between the City of Jacksonville
and VT Griffin, for the Management and Maintenance/Caretaker Support Services for Cecil
Commerce Center be amended by: (i) incorporating the attached scope of services and cost
proposal identified as Exhibit “C”; (11} providing a not-fo-exceed maximum inde *@éz;ﬁsg to the
City of $2,403,395.69. All other terms and conditions are per the city’s standard contract
language. ?‘miéﬁm& contained herein shall be amended, modified, or otherwise revised without
prior approval from PSEC and the Mayor.

Please contact Ed Randolph, at 630-1185, if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Thank you for your assistance.




YT Gritlhn

BTI2 M

Jung 23, 2014

Wir. Edward W. Randoiph, Cacll Commerscs Center Manager
Uffice of Economic Development

17 West Duvel Street, Suile 275

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: RFP P-18-13/City Contract No, 7848-02
Agresment between the City of Jacksonviile and VT Griffin;
Managemsnt and Maintenance/Carelaker Support at Cedl! Commerce Center
Request for Proposal, Contract Amendment, Additional Funding

Dear tr. Randoiph:

in regponse 1o your request for proposal for N1/N2 Road Construction, the sttached proposal is forwarded,
We have summarized the proposed changes on the enclosed summary sheel o add an addiionsl
$973,487.71 in funding to the "Over & Above” annex for clearing ares and developing a new enfrance 1o
parcels N1/NZ. Award is based on base bid plus tems 1, 2, and 3.

Should vou have any questions, pleass do not hesiiats io call me &t (804 777-1800,
axtension 11,

Thank you.

Sincerely,

& S {%&

< .
James U Jeisma, T 081080
YT Group
Prolect Manager



TO: ED RanNDOLPH

DATE:

Orver and Above P st contract P16-13
# | Pum Contracs Ampunt
i Hager Construcrion Company SB7C 350

R WRTE 1

Subtorn Over and sbove Bey

Mr. Randolph,

Peryour request,

Attached is the most responsive and *sﬂ?{f;f;;;zm@ proposal. Contract requires 25% of contracts to be
awarded 1o JSEB qaaé%éé firms. Hager Construction is an Active JSEB . We are proud to
acknowledge 100% of the funding requested is to a [SEB firm verified in good standing.

AWARD IS BASED ON BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ITEMS 1, 2, &3,
CLEAR AREA AND DEVELOP NEW ENTRANCE ROAD TO
PARCELS N-1 AND N-2 CECIL COMMERCE CENTER JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA




EEN
,a'fm’nu 1

vu uc NE -

{ Commerce Parkway
Stato Road 23 Firnt Coast Exprossway

Pond

2

$

3

2
&
)
e
»
o
: ]

/’ \
uA w::\

Yr-.ﬂm«-n[ Plant Mitigation Area

.

Future interchange

S e ShT
. T

Cecil Commerce Center
Jacksonvilie, Flonda

Future Spec Site

Apeil 7, 2014




